Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)’
Region VIl

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER
Bohol 3rd District Engineering Office
Guindulman, Bohol

UPDATED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (FY 2020) for the 2nd SEMESTER
CONSULTING SERVICES- SOIL EXPLORATION
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SUBSURFACE SOIL TESTING/EXPLORATION FOR THE MULTI-STOREY SCI

HOOL BUILDINGS AND TECH-VOC WORKSHOP BUILDINGS

20CSHBO1 SUBSURFACE SOIL
EXPLORATION FOR THE
REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTI
ON OF ROADS WITH SLIPS,
SLOPE COLLAPSE, AND
LANDSLIDE, (4) SITES, ONE (1)
FLOOD CONTROL, @ ONE (1)
BOREHOLE EACH
APPROXIMATELY (6) METERS
DEPTH/UNTIL REFUSAL AND
CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE
BRIDGE @ TWO (2) BOREHOLES
APPROXIMATELY (30) METERS
DEPTH/UNTIL REFUSAL

PLANNING

SMALL VALUE
PROCUREMENT

7/17/2020
to
7/23/2020

7/23/2020

8/10/2020

8/20/2020

SR2020-03-
003846

980,760.00

980,760.00

20CSHBO2 SUBSURFACE SOIL
EXPLORATION FOR THE
REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTI
ON OF ROADS WITH SLIPS,
SLOPE COLLAPSE, AND
LANDSLIDE, (4) SITES, ONE (1)
FLOOD CONTROL, @ ONE (1)
BOREHOLE EACH
APPROXIMATELY (6) METERS
DEPTH/UNTIL REFUSAL AND
CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE
BRIDGE @ TWO (2) BOREHOLES
APPROXIMATELY (30) METERS
DEPTH/UNTIL REFUSAL

PLANNING

SMALL VALUE
PROCUREMENT

11/5/2020
to
11/11/202
0

11/27/2020

12/10/2020

12/18/2020

SR2020-03-
003846

1,600,800.00

1,600,800.00
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