Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)

Region VII

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER

Bohol 3rd District Engineering Office

Guindulman, Bohol

UPDATED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (FY 2020) for the 2nd SEMESTER

CONSULTING SERVICES- SOIL EXPLORATION

No.	Code (PAP)		PMO/ End-User	Mode of Procurement	Schedule of Each Procurement Activity				Estimated Budget (PhP)			Remarks	
					Ads/Post of IAEB	Sub/Open of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	Source of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	(brief description of Program/Project)
SUBS	URFAC	E SOIL TESTING/EXPLORATION FOR THE MU	LTI-STOREY SC	HOOL BUILDINGS AN	D TECH-VOC WO	RKSHOP BUILDIN	GS						
1		20CSHB01 SUBSURFACE SOIL EXPLORATION FOR THE REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTI ON OF ROADS WITH SLIPS, SLOPE COLLAPSE, AND LANDSLIDE, (4) SITES, ONE (1) FLOOD CONTROL, @ ONE (1) BOREHOLE EACH APPROXIMATELY (6) METERS DEPTH/UNTIL REFUSAL AND CGNSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE BRIDGE @ TWO (2) BOREHOLES APPROXIMATELY (30) METERS DEPTH/UNTIL REFUSAL	PLANNING	SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT	7/17/2020 to 7/23/2020	7/23/2020	8/10/2020	8/20/2020	SR2020-03- 003846	980,760.00		980,760.00	
1		20CSHB02 SUBSURFACE SOIL EXPLORATION FOR THE REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTI ON OF ROADS WITH SLIPS, SLOPE COLLAPSE, AND LANDSLIDE, (4) SITES, ONE (1) FLOOD CONTROL, @ ONE (1) BOREHOLE EACH APPROXIMATELY (6) METERS DEPTH/UNTIL REFUSAL AND CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE BRIDGE @ TWO (2) BOREHOLES APPROXIMATELY (30) METERS DEPTH/UNTIL REFUSAL	PLANNING	SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT	11/5/2020 to 11/11/202 0	11/27/2020	12/10/2020	12/18/2020	SR2020-03- 003846	1,600,800.00		1,600,800.00	

Prepared:

MARCELA B. DALEN

Engineer III Head, Procurement Unit Submitted:

LIBERTY B. LACSENTO

Engineer

Approved:

MAGITING A. CRUZ District Engineer